
TIR Launceston -  TIR Hobart -

Trading Address 8 Translink Ave Trading Address 44 Gormanston Road

 Western Junction, Tas, 7212 Moonah Tasmania 7009

Postal Address Locked Bag 4 Postal Address PO Box 590

 Launceston Tas 7250 Glenorchy Tas 7010

  

Phone 03 6391 0200 or 1300 557 652 Phone 1300 557 652

Fax 03 6391 0299 or 1300 557 363 Fax 03 6208 7599 or 1300 557 363

web https://www.igatas.com.au web https://www.igatas.com.au

https://www.tir.com.au https://www.tir.com.au

Turn-In Orders https://tir.myfoodlink.com

CEO Grant Hinchcliffe

 grant.hinchcliffe@igatas.com.au

0407 534 737

Head of Finance Stuart Main Head of People & Culture Nicole McCullagh

stuart.main@igatas.com.au nicole.mccullagh@igatas.com.au

Accounts & Administration Jenni Hyatt Payroll & People Assistant Kathy West

 jenni.hyatt@igatas.com.au kathy.west@igatas.com.au

Accounts & Administration Clerk Sandra Speers

Sandra.speers@igatas.com.au

Head of Saftey Health & 

Environment

Head of Information Technology Glenn Rainsford

& Commercial Partnerships glenn.rainsford@igatas.com.au

0437 749 432

Head of Member Services Craig Smith Chester Willcock

craig.smith@igatas.com.au chester.willcock@igatas.com.au

0438 432 086 0419 391 867

 

Wayne Richardson Robbie Berne

wayne.richardson@igatas.com.au robbie.berne@igatas.com.au

0408 445 065 0418 376 184

Paul Barker Todd Johnston

paul.barker@igatas.com.au todd.johnston@igatas.com.au

0408 445 450 0407 977 691
 

Bradley Choveaux Mathew Witshire

bradley.choveaux@igatas.com.au mathew.wiltshire@igatas.com.au

0429 881 907 0437 922 886

Merchandising & Promotions
Head of Merchandising Ron Barker Head of Promotions, Gary Sutherland

& Supplier Engagement ron.barker@igatas.com.au Special Projects & Insights gary.sutherland@igatas.com.au

 0438 445 754 0419 632 102

Senior Category Assistant Christine Blair Retail Liaison Officer Troy Price

christine.blair@igatas.com.au troy.price@igatas.com.au

Category Assistant Vanessa Bye Promotions Coordinator Amber Milbourne 

vanessa.bye@igatas.com.au amber.milbourne@igatas.com.au

Administration Assistant Louise Riddick

Merchandise & Marketing louise.riddick@igatas.com.au

Marketing & Advertising

Head of Marketing Travis Allen

 travis.allen@igatas.com.au Advertising Creative Krist Wallace

0418 145 050  kris.wallace@igatas.com.au

Electronic Communications Adam Branch Advertising Assistant Hilary Watt

 adam.branch@igatas.com.au  hilary.watt@igatas.com.au

IGA Retail Operations, Area 

Manager & IT Consultant 

Tasmanian Independent Retailers

Administration

Retail Operations & Business Development

IGA  Area Sales MangersIGA Retail Development 

Consultants

Fresh Food Consultant
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TIR Board of Directors
Chairman Michael Baxter

 Karbax Pty Ltd  

 michael@karbax.com.au  

 03 6428 6689  

Director Brett Mackay Director Peter Aulich

 IGA X-press Lindisfarne  IGA Everyday Bicheno

 lindisfarneiga@igatas.net.au  bichenoiga@igatas.net.au

 03 6243 9348  03 6375 1388

Director Chris Hill Director Mark Colson

Hilly's IGA Everyday St Helens IGA Everyday Norwood

chris@hillysiga.com markcolson@hotmail.com

03 6376 1161 03 6343 4500

Company Secretary John Devine

company.secretary@tir.com.au

0491 049 860

Island Fresh Produce

Launceston
Address 15 Connector Park Drive

Kings Meadows Tas 7249

Phone 03 6341 1900

Fax 03 6341 1999

web https://www.islandfresh.com.au

Orders https://ifp.myfoodlink.com

Head of IFP Glenn Sullivan Hobart
glenn.sullivan@islandfresh.com.au Address 44 Gormanston Rd

0410 493 919 Moonah TAS 7009

Phone 03 6208 7510 or 1300 367 668

Josh Creswell Fax 1300 388 629

josh.Creswell@islandfresh.com.au

Finance and Danny Butler

Administration Manager danny.butler@islandfresh.com.au

Senior Buyer &  Jamie Butler Customer Relations & Anthony House

Procurement Manager  jamie.butler@islandfresh.com.au Business Development anthony.house@islandfresh.com.au

Statewide Independent Wholesalers

Launceston SIW Tas Regional Distribution Centre
Address 8 Translink Ave

Western Junction Tas 7212 Logistics Manager Darren von Stieglitz

Postal Address Locked Bag 3 03 6391 0810

 Launceston Tas 7250 0418 133 245

Phone: 03 6391 0800 Customer Account Queries Liz Kelty

Fax: 03 6391 0952 03 6391 0861

General Manager Drew Freeman Janet Sutczak

03 6391 0809 03 6391 0864

0476 871 564

Operations Manager Andrew Mackenzie

Despatch 03 6391 0824 03 6391 0811

0438 703 636

TasRDC Free Call 1800 006 155

Temperature Controlled Distribution Centre (formerly BDC)

Manager Darren Shephard

03 6391 0900

Despatch 03 6391 0909 TC Free Call 1800 999 655

Operations & Logistics Manager
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